
Eastern (5-10,0-4 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Stevenson (5-10,2-2 MAC Commonwealth)
01/17/26 at Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD

 
 

 
 
Eastern 53

Stevenson 62

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 96
Site: Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD
Referees: Jasmine Holmes, Derrick Lyons, Darwin Thompson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern 13 10 17 13 53
Stevenson 9 13 20 20 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Johnson,Jeriyah * 37 8-16 3-6 9-11 1-6 7 3 0 5 0 4 28
02 Summersett,Adriana * 32 3-16 1-9 2-3 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 0 9
06 Vera,Sophia * 25 3-6 0-1 2-5 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 2 8
09 Wylie,Madeline * 23 1-7 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 5 0 3 0 0 4
01 Moyet,Damiyae * 34 0-6 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Hester,Ariyana 25 2-10 0-2 0-1 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 2 4
00 Geiger,Dominique 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
30 Gaither,Hope 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 Manuel,Aarin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-63 4-21 15-22 8-32 40 21 3 18 1 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 17-63   27.0 % 4-21   19.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Price,Anaya * 37 10-19 4-8 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 28
24 Ferguson,Nadia * 30 3-10 0-1 4-5 3-2 5 4 4 2 0 1 10
11 Ennis,Janiya * 27 4-13 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 1 2 6 0 2 9
33 Boswell,Tessa * 25 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-11 11 4 0 2 0 1 3
02 Wynter,Kalea * 15 0-3 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 3 0 1 1 0 2
13 Towns,Destiny 17 1-2 0-0 2-7 3-7 10 1 0 4 1 2 4
32 Jean-Jacques,Aliyah 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 0 4
44 Thorne,Sanaa 16 0-4 0-0 2-6 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
14 Richardson,Elia 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
55 Serano,Isabella 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Smith,Janie 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
22 Hashemzadeh,Mina 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-65 5-12 15-29 16-43 59 21 10 21 2 10 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-1   100.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 21-65   32.3 % 5-12   41.7 % 15-29   51.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
09:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 09:46
09:46 STEAL  by ENNIS,JANIYA
09:41 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE --
MISS JUMPER by WYLIE,MADELINE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
09:05 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA

MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE 09:03
REBOUND OFF by WYLIE,MADELINE --
MISS JUMPER by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ANAYA
08:46 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,NADIA
08:42 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,NADIA

TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA 08:36
SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA 08:36
SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA 08:36

08:19 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WYNTER,KALEA

FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA 08:18
08:18 MISS FT by WYNTER,KALEA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:18 MISS FT by WYNTER,KALEA

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
MISS LAYUP by MOYET,DAMIYAE(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
07:46 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA
07:13 MISS JUMPER by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE --
MISS LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint) 07:01

07:01 BLOCK  by WYNTER,KALEA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:56

06:49 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 06:41 3-2 V 1

06:41 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,NADIA
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA --

06:13 FOUL  by ENNIS,JANIYA
GOOD FT by WYLIE,MADELINE 06:13 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by WYLIE,MADELINE 06:13 5-2 V 3

06:13 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
06:13 SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
05:52 MISS JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(in the paint) 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
05:29 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:23 7-2 V 5

05:13 TURNOVER  by BOSWELL,TESSA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 05:13
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ANAYA
05:04 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
05:03 TURNOVER  by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
05:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:03 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA
05:03 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA
05:03 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ELIA
05:03 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA

SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE 05:03
SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA 05:03
MISS JUMPER by HESTER,ARIYANA 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ELIA
04:39 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNE,SANAA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint) 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
04:08 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA

-- ASSIST  by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ELIA
03:43 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ELIA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 03:43
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(in the paint) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
MISS 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA 03:22
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
03:19 SUB IN by SMITH,JANIE
02:59 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ELIA

REBOUND DEF by VERA,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 02:49 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by VERA,SOPHIA --

02:30 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ELIA
02:30 SUB OUT by PRICE,ANAYA
02:30 SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA
02:30 SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA
02:30 SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA 02:30
SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 02:30
TURNOVER  by WYLIE,MADELINE 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by SMITH,JANIE
02:13 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 01:54 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by VERA,SOPHIA --

01:37 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE --
MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JANIE
FOUL  by WYLIE,MADELINE 01:25
SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 01:25
SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA 01:25
SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE 01:25
SUB IN by MOYET,DAMIYAE 01:25
SUB IN by MANUEL,AARIN 01:25
SUB IN by GAITHER,HOPE 01:25

00:59 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:59 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ELIA
00:40 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ELIA
00:40 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ELIA
00:40 SUB IN by PRICE,ANAYA

MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 00:26



-- REBOUND DEF by SERANO,ISABELLA
00:22 FOUL  by SMITH,JANIE
00:22 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JANIE

MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNE,SANAA

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SERANO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
09:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,JANIE
09:49 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA
09:49 SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA
09:49 SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA
09:49 SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA
09:49 SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA

SUB OUT by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 09:49
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 09:49
SUB OUT by MANUEL,AARIN 09:49
SUB OUT by GAITHER,HOPE 09:49
SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 09:49
SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA 09:49
SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE 09:49
SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA 09:49
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA
09:19 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,JANIYA
MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by MOYET,DAMIYAE --

09:06 FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA
09:03 FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA

GOOD FT by VERA,SOPHIA 09:03 14-12 V 2
MISS FT by VERA,SOPHIA 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA
08:48 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,JANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint) 08:33 16-14 V 2

08:25 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WYNTER,KALEA

08:09 FOUL  by FERGUSON,NADIA
08:09 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,NADIA

SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 08:09
SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA 08:09
SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 08:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 08:09
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,NADIA
07:44 MISS TIPIN by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by MOYET,DAMIYAE 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
07:30 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WYLIE,MADELINE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
06:37 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE --



GOOD JUMPER by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:09 18-14 V 4
FOUL  by VERA,SOPHIA 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
06:00 SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA 06:00
SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 06:00

05:49 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by TOWNS,DESTINY
05:25 MISS LAYUP by BOSWELL,TESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by FERGUSON,NADIA

05:12 18-16 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

04:51 FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA
04:51 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA
04:51 SUB IN by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
04:51 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA

SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:51
SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA 04:51
TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA 04:39

04:39 STEAL  by TOWNS,DESTINY
FOUL  by VERA,SOPHIA 04:27
SUB OUT by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 04:27
SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA 04:27
SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:27
SUB IN by MANUEL,AARIN 04:27

04:27 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by TOWNS,DESTINY
04:27 MISS FT by TOWNS,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNS,DESTINY
04:21 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNS,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
FOUL  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 04:20

04:20 MISS FT by TOWNS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE --
TURNOVER  by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by ENNIS,JANIYA
FOUL  by WYLIE,MADELINE 03:56
SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE 03:56
SUB IN by GAITHER,HOPE 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by TOWNS,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:56 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by TOWNS,DESTINY
TURNOVER  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by PRICE,ANAYA
03:50 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA --
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,HOPE(in the paint) 03:24

03:24 BLOCK  by TOWNS,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY

03:13 SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA
03:13 SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA

SUB OUT by MANUEL,AARIN 03:13
SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA 03:13
FOUL  by GAITHER,HOPE 03:02

03:02 MISS FT by THORNE,SANAA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:02 MISS FT by THORNE,SANAA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --



MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 02:43
REBOUND OFF by MOYET,DAMIYAE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 02:37

02:20 MISS JUMPER by THORNE,SANAA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --

02:10 FOUL  by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
02:10 SUB OUT by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
02:10 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA
02:10 SUB IN by SMITH,JANIE
02:10 SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 02:10 19-20 H 1
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY
01:48 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DESTINY

STEAL  by GAITHER,HOPE 01:48
01:40 FOUL  by FERGUSON,NADIA
01:40 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA
01:40 SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(fastbreak) 01:40 20-20
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(fastbreak) 01:40 21-20 V 1

01:37 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA
01:28 FOUL  by PRICE,ANAYA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 01:28 22-20 V 2
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 01:28 23-20 V 3
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY
01:07 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JANIE
00:49 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,JANIYA
00:45 23-22 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GAITHER,HOPE 00:09
00:09 STEAL  by BOSWELL,TESSA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,JANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA
10:00 SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA

SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA 10:00
SUB OUT by GAITHER,HOPE 10:00
SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint) 09:52 25-22 V 3

09:31 MISS JUMPER by BOSWELL,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE --
MISS JUMPER by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA
08:48 MISS JUMPER by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WYNTER,KALEA
08:42 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,TESSA

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
08:08 MISS JUMPER by WYNTER,KALEA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
07:50 25-27 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 07:50
07:50 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by ENNIS,JANIYA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA

07:23 MISS JUMPER by BOSWELL,TESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,NADIA

07:22 25-30 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,NADIA
FOUL  by WYLIE,MADELINE 07:22

07:22 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,NADIA
SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE 07:22
SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA 07:22

07:02 FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA
07:02 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
07:02 SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY
07:02 FOUL  by BOSWELL,TESSA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 07:02 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 07:02 27-31 H 4

07:02 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,TESSA
07:02 SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA
06:53 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 06:24
REBOUND OFF by MOYET,DAMIYAE --
GOOD LAYUP by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:21 29-31 H 2

06:06 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DESTINY
STEAL  by VERA,SOPHIA 06:06

05:57 FOUL  by SERANO,ISABELLA
05:57 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA
05:57 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ELIA

MISS FT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 05:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 05:57 30-31 H 1

05:39 MISS JUMPER by SERANO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by VERA,SOPHIA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JANIYA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by SERANO,ISABELLA
05:02 SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE 05:02
SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 05:02

05:02 MISS FT by ENNIS,JANIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:02 MISS FT by ENNIS,JANIYA
REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 04:53 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA --

04:44 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA
STEAL  by HESTER,ARIYANA 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA 04:39
SUB IN by GAITHER,HOPE 04:39
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JANIYA
04:16 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY

03:53 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ELIA



STEAL  by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 03:53
MISS LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
03:40 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
03:35 33-35 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ELIA

03:01 MISS LAYUP by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:55 SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY
02:55 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ELIA
02:55 SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA
02:55 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA

SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 02:55
SUB OUT by GAITHER,HOPE 02:55
SUB IN by MOYET,DAMIYAE 02:55
SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA 02:55

02:52 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,JANIYA

02:39 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
GOOD JUMPER by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint) 02:30 35-35

02:30 FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA
02:30 SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
02:30 SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by VERA,SOPHIA 02:30 36-35 V 1
02:30 SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA
02:30 SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA
02:13 MISS JUMPER by THORNE,SANAA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THORNE,SANAA
FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA 02:09
SUB OUT by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 01:56
SUB IN by MANUEL,AARIN 01:56

01:56 36-36 GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA
01:56 36-37 H 1 GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA

TURNOVER  by MANUEL,AARIN 01:56
01:40 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DESTINY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 01:40
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:35 38-37 V 1

01:25 38-40 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 01:06 40-40
00:37 MISS LAYUP by TOWNS,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERA,SOPHIA --
00:37 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
00:37 SUB IN by SMITH,JANIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 00:37
SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 00:37
MISS 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY
00:00 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,JANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY
10:00 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA



10:00 SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by BOSWELL,TESSA

SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE 10:00

09:34 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 09:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MANUEL,AARIN 09:14
SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA 09:14
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint) 09:00 42-44 H 2

08:36 MISS JUMPER by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
TURNOVER  by HESTER,ARIYANA 08:16

08:07 42-46 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JANIYA
07:35 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 07:35
SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA 07:35
MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
07:18 SUB OUT by PRICE,ANAYA
07:18 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA
07:00 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,JANIYA
FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA 07:00
SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA 07:00
SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 07:00

06:55 MISS LAYUP by THORNE,SANAA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE --
MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
06:27 TURNOVER  by BOSWELL,TESSA

STEAL  by VERA,SOPHIA 06:27
MISS LAYUP by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA
06:22 SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,ALIYAH
06:22 SUB IN by PRICE,ANAYA
06:22 SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY
06:03 MISS JUMPER by THORNE,SANAA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOYET,DAMIYAE 06:03
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNE,SANAA

FOUL  by WYLIE,MADELINE 06:03
06:03 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by THORNE,SANAA
06:03 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by THORNE,SANAA

TURNOVER  by WYLIE,MADELINE 06:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:54
TURNOVER  by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 05:41

05:41 STEAL  by THORNE,SANAA
05:36 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint) 05:18 44-50 H 6
05:02 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE 04:59
SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 04:59



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:48 FOUL  by FERGUSON,NADIA

MISS FT by VERA,SOPHIA 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VERA,SOPHIA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY
FOUL  by MOYET,DAMIYAE 04:40

04:28 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNS,DESTINY

04:26 MISS TIPIN by FERGUSON,NADIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:26
SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA 04:26
SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 04:26
SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:26
FOUL  by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:26
SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE 04:26
SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 04:26

04:26 MISS FT by TOWNS,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:26 MISS FT by TOWNS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE --
GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint) 04:09 46-50 H 4

04:09 FOUL  by TOWNS,DESTINY
GOOD FT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 04:09 47-50 H 3

04:09 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA
04:09 SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA

FOUL  by VERA,SOPHIA 03:54
03:54 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by WYNTER,KALEA
03:54 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by WYNTER,KALEA
03:54 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
03:54 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA
03:45 FOUL  by FERGUSON,NADIA
03:45 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,NADIA
03:45 SUB IN by HASHEMZADEH,MINA

MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HASHEMZADEH,MINA

03:34 TURNOVER  by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA
03:31 SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA
03:06 FOUL  by WYNTER,KALEA
03:06 TURNOVER  by WYNTER,KALEA
03:06 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
03:06 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(in the paint) 02:49 49-52 H 3
02:49 FOUL  by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
02:49 SUB OUT by HASHEMZADEH,MINA
02:49 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA
02:49 SUB IN by WYNTER,KALEA
02:49 SUB IN by FERGUSON,NADIA

MISS FT by HESTER,ARIYANA 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,KALEA

02:37 SUB OUT by TOWNS,DESTINY
02:37 SUB IN by ENNIS,JANIYA
02:30 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JANIYA

STEAL  by HESTER,ARIYANA 02:30
MISS JUMPER by HESTER,ARIYANA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,NADIA
02:20 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 02:04



02:04 STEAL  by PRICE,ANAYA
02:00 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ANAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:50
01:50 SUB OUT by WYNTER,KALEA
01:50 SUB OUT by ENNIS,JANIYA
01:50 SUB IN by THORNE,SANAA
01:50 SUB IN by SERANO,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint) 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA

01:12 49-57 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ANAYA
-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,NADIA

00:55 FOUL  by SERANO,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 00:55 50-57 H 7
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 00:55 51-57 H 6

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SERANO,ISABELLA
00:42 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak)
00:42 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,NADIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:42
FOUL  by VERA,SOPHIA 00:40
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,TESSA
FOUL  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by THORNE,SANAA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 MISS FT by THORNE,SANAA
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:24 53-60 H 7
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH 00:16

00:16 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA(fastbreak)
00:16 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by PRICE,ANAYA(fastbreak)
00:16 SUB OUT by THORNE,SANAA
00:16 SUB IN by TOWNS,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by MOYET,DAMIYAE(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DESTINY


